
Christmas and New Year 2023 / 2024 opening times 
 
St Mary’s Surgery Opening Hours Christmas and New Year 2023/24 
 

Friday 22nd December Normal Opening Hours 

Saturday 23rd December CLOSED 

Sunday 24th December CLOSED 

Monday 25th December CLOSED 

Tuesday 26th December CLOSED 

Wednesday 27th December Normal Opening Hours 

Thursday 28th December Normal Opening Hours 

Friday 29th December Normal Opening Hours 

Saturday 30th December CLOSED 

Sunday 31st December CLOSED 

Monday 1st January 2024 CLOSED 

Tuesday 2nd January 2024 Normal Opening Hours 

 
If you have a problem when the surgery is closed and feel that it can’t wait until the surgery re-
opens please call NHS 111 on 111.  Or in the event of a medical emergency dial 999. 
 
 
Minor Injuries Unit (MIU) 
 
Opening times for the Minor Injuries Units in Ely, Doddington and Wisbech over the Christmas and 
New Year period can be found here 
https://www.cpft.nhs.uk/service-detail/service/minor-injury-unit-
87/#:~:text=Opening%20hours%20(no%20appointment)%20Doddington,%2C%209am%20%2D%204
.45pm%20Ely%20%2D 
 
 
Pharmacy Opening Hours 
 
Details of local pharmacy opening hours over the Christmas and New Year period can be found here 
 
https://www.england.nhs.uk/east-of-england/wp-
content/uploads/sites/47/2023/12/Cambridgeshire-Peterborough-2.pdf 
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